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Ref: Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1320 Date : 19t June, 2019
To,
Shri Sunil Hazarika :
Doigrung Jona Jagaran Unnayan Mancha
Dhalakhat Gaon, P.O.- Doigrong
Dist. Golaghat, Assam
Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,
-_—
This has reference to your application no. nil dated 14-05-2019 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:
Q.No.1 TE® RATTTT side SIS (F, AT APIIS! ATFIT FT AN TRES! 7@ 37
ST &% (TSN &7 &f%eT | Fohifv A-eiferad t7te SReT e S 3w $E|
' Reply: Books are being procured by Respective Executing Agency themselves.
Q.No.2 2017-18 IXE TGP FHTYTO TR AT FT (= (A2 TSN IICH e &5 2w
31
I Reply: NRL had provided financial assistance to Badulipar Jr. College and Potia Pather High School for
construction of School Library.
M QNo.3 TF TRESPTT 5I% TSI AT (I-5IFTRT AFSEH SRS 5T]ef A3-fEelr Torifer

ST f3e: o owe 191

Reply: Please refer to Q. No 01.

Q.No.4 TG CSR activitiesT SAFTIeTF BT (Faw Library for all & freme a@fee
HFFIT AR fFarrer? Renfe SReT e o3 g 3391

Reply: Details for setting up School and Public Library under the project Library for all for the year 2017-18

are as furished below:
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Date : 19" June, 2019
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1320

Continuation Sheet

Page 2
ﬁ(l) Executin Agency Work details R:E:Sﬁ?
1 Golap Sabhapandit | Financial assistance to Golap Sabhapandit Prasin | 165000.00
Prasin Pustak | Pustak Songohaloi for renovation of Library building and
Songohaloi office furniture (Book Self, Almirah, Table, Chair efc).
2 Management Financial assistance for renovation of Teliagaon library | 270126.00
committee, Teliagaon | at Marangi by providing & fixing of MS railing, false
library ceiling and electrification job.
3 Doigrung Tarun Library | Financial supprot for renovation of Doigrung Tarun | 211689.00
Puthibharal
4 Social  Development | Financial assistance to Social Development Forum, | 170000.00
Forum, Doigrung Doigrung for procurement of books for Library.
5 Marangi Financial assistance for procurement of various | 200000.00
Mahabidyalaya reference books for library of Marangi Mahabidyalaya
(Degree) (Degree) ;
6 Dhudang Bharati | Financial assistance for extension & renovation of | 455000.00
Puthibharal Dhudang Bharati Puthibharal at Dhudang Gaon
including supply of furniture & books.
7 Amarjyoti Library & | Repair/ Renovation of Amarjyoti Library & Study Centre | 150000.00
Study Centre and providing books & furniture for the library
8 Badulipar Jr College Fin Support for Const of Library Building at Badulipar Jr | 168000.00
College
9 Potia Pathar  High | Construction of new Library at Potia Pathar High | 200000.00
School, Badulipara School, Badulipara as per detailed drawing & estimate.
10 | Gyanjyoti Puthibharal & | Financial assistance for construction of Gyanjyoti | 382500.00
Study Centre Puthibharal & Study Centre at Borgoria Nepali Chuk
Gaon. ‘
11 | Fallangani  Alokhyoti | Financial assistance for construction of new assam type | 481000.00
Puthibhoral building of Fallangani Alokhyoti Puthibhoral at

Fallangani

Q.No.5 Library for all 5% Jiisfae e I¥e a=ffe 2014-15 3 2016-17 IX© AT FATT FT

Reply: details are being uploaded in NRL website i.e. www.nrl.co.in under home page link CSR> year wise

QNo.6 TF F 9§ TREIPTR® 5% (AN &7 SAS AeATA; S-S (FTT feAfow tafeaet

Reply: NRL had provided financial assistance for procurement of Furniture, Book Shelf etc.
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activities.
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Continuation Sheet
Date : 19t June, 2019
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1320

Page 3

QNo.7 T RGN SIS KA 2§ FHFTI AF-Fa1, (WIS GTRRT 997
oite fae: oY T S| :

Reply: The records are being maintained by the respective executing agencies.

QNo.8 TF X 7A5Te A1 T bl FHTE (FTS A0.9E. 99 (FIAS (5T FHE1E TEF 3
TEATFOIE Sfo® (2 AR @2 & A" Tw-BFa1, NIk 7539 bite J[{ew e
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Reply: No specific NRL officer was involved in implementation of the project.

Q.N0.9 TSI 517 (FSTAFIS HLFMBT 9. 97<.9.9 CSR Activities T 5@ (TATCITSNE 6w 2
ST @37 Tonfh eyl e By Tt TINE TS | TSI SIHFI AZAT ATTS
R SYPTR 6T T

Reply: Book Suppliers are not involved with NRL CSR activities.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

(o

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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Ref: Date:

CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1263 Date : 91« June, 2019
To,
Shri Ratul Borah
CISF Unit, NRL Numaligarh
P.O. NRP Complex- 785699
Dist. Golaghat, Assam
Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated August, 2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.N.1 Whether the hospital authorities given compliant against in connection the allegation framed against me in
charge memorandum on dated 11.04.2018 to CISF. If yes provide copy of compliant.

Reply:  Enclosed as Annexure- A (Pages 1-3)

Q.N.2 The name and postal address of the hospital staff, whom | have indecently behaved as alleged in the charge

memorandum.
Reply:
SI.No. Staff Name, Postal Address
1 Mrs. Sanu Devi, ANM Nurse ) Vivekananda Kendra NRL Hospital,
2 Mrs. Sikha Gogoi, Staff Nurse NRL Township, Post - NRC
3 Mrs. Nomita Deka Saikia, Patient Care Staff Numaligarh- 785699
4 Mrs. Dolly Begum, Patient Care Staff Dist. Golaghat (Assam)

Q.N.3 Whether the Medical superintendent and female medical staffs given any written compliant to CISF authorities
in connection with the above allegation. If yes, provide the copy of complaint.

Reply:  Reply givenin SI. No. 1
QN.4  Whether the compliant of hospital staff sent to CISF with the notice of higher officers of NRL or not.

Reply:  Complaint had been forwarded to CISF Officials only.
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Continuation Sheet
Date : 21t June, 2019
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1263

Page 2
Q.N.5 Whether the CISF authorities forcibly taken / recording any compliant against me from hospital staff or they
willingly given compliant / statement against me.
Reply:  Enclosed as Annexure-B
QN.6  Request provide the copies of compliant and statement given by hospital staff against me.

Reply:  Reply given in SI. No. 1 /

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

(B

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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Ref: Date:

CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1328 Date : 34 July, 2019

To,

Sri Partha Sarthi Kundu
Flat No. 3A, Block - C
P42 Motijheel Avenue
Kolkata, West Bengal
PIN- 700074

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 21-06-2019 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No.1 You are requested to please provide information regarding the quantity of-Raw Anode Grade
Petroleum Coke produced in India annually by the Numaligarh Refinery.

Reply : On an average Numaligarh Refinery produces 20 TMT of Anode Grade Raw Petroleum Coke in a
year depending on crude processed in the refinery.

In addition to Raw Petroleum Coke, on an average, Numaligarh Refinery also produces 60 TMT of
Calcined Petroleum Coke in a year.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

IC Coles
(Dr. Kajal Saikia)

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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Ref:

To,

CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893
Da

te:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1331 Date : 11% July, 2019

Sri Ratul Gogoi
Advocate

Golaghat Bar Association
P.O. — Golaghat

Dist. Golaghat (Assam)
PIN- 785621

Sub :

Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 26-06-2019 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the

Q.NA1

Reply:

QN.2
Reply:

Q.N.3
Reply:

QN4
Reply:

Q.N.5
Reply:

reply to the queries raised by you:

Is it a fact a plot of land from Sri Troluky Bora, S/O Lt. Hemkanta Bora, R/O- Rajabari Oguri Chapori, P.O. Letekujan, Dist.
Golaghat, Assam, was acquired by Numoligarh Refinery Limited, Golaghat.

NRL acquired land from Shri Tralukya Bora, Son of Late Hemkanta Bora, R/O. Owguri Chapori, P.S. Numaligarh Outpost,
Marangi Circile, Dist. Golaghat, Assam.

If so, furnish detail of land its Patta No. and Dag No. and area of the land

Acquired 2B — 3K — 13L land of Dag No. 161, Patta No. 105 of Owguri Chapari Village, Marangi Circle, Dist. Golaghat,
Assam.

Whether any compensation has been to Sri Troluky Bora if so what is the amount.
Total consideration amount from above land was Rs. 83,26,500/- before tax.

What are the documents pertaining to the acquired land filed by said Troluky Bora. Please furnish detail.

Land was acquired from Shri Tralukya Bora after submission of the following documents :
Agreement dated 12/09/2017

Undertaking dated 07/12/2018

Copy of sale permission dated 18/03/2019

Possession Certificate dated 25/03/2019

Sale Deed dated 25/03/2019

Period of information 2018 to 2019
Process started from 2017 and amount payment (5% of land value) started in 2017

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\C Codr

(Dr. Kajal Saikia)
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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